APPENDIX C

Buildout Scenarios
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EAGLE ROCK

*“RESORT~
BLUE MOUNTAINS, FA
www.eaglerockresort.com

DATE SUBDIVISION

SECTICN LOTS | HOMES RECORDED
A 88 43 1973
AW 136 22 1973
B 69 40 1974
C 50 28 1972
CN 32 5 9/29/1997
cw 39 13 Before 1997
D 146 52 1973
DSE 35 5 5/29/1997
E 146 34 1978
EA 281 24 Before 1997
EA-REPLAT 17 2 6/11/2002
EH 443 53 5/12/1989
EHS 76 2z 5/27/2004
ER 454 83 2/20/19398
E-REPLAT 11 1 8/11/1999
ER1l 486 49 6/24/1598
H 95 19 1971
I 96 22 1971
J 88 16 1971
JA 249 52 1972
JAE 240 13 11/19/99
JA-REPLAT 12 3 6/7/02
w 26 2 1997
Lv 501 3 7/22/04
MVI 667 2 2/7/07
NR 267 31 8/16/00
RV 239 11 5/8/02
RVW 251 13 6/4/03
SH 37 6 8/16/00
TH 212 2 5/31/05
1T 501 1 11/28/05
TV 394 4 7/18/05
TW 574 2 5/2/06
VALLEY VIEW 69 5 6/03/02
WC 37 3 2/24/03
WS 407 41 38296
WSSI 136 43 2/14/2003
WSSII 91 9 11/5/2004
TOTALS: LOTS | HOMES
7698 764

AS OF 7/ 22/2009



EAGLE ROCK 7/09

LOTS 5QLD 6,924
FULL TIME RESIDENTS 326
PART TIME RESIDENTS 438
SCHOOL RISTRICT NUMBER OF
CHILDREN FROM EAGLE ROCK &0
LOTS 501D PER YEAR:
1957 231
1008 310
15355 402
2000 293
2001 202
2002 446
2003 626
2004 740
2005 1202
2006 831
2007 870
2008 688
2009 233




LOST LAKE RESORT

10-Year Projected Economic Impact
(based on 2,557 lot development)

Development Improvements
Roads, Utilities, Amenities, etc.
Homes (based on 220 during first 10 years)

Property Taxes (1)
Sullivan County
Forestburgh (Highway)
Forestburgh (Fire)
Library
School / Monticello ISD

Developer Activity
Payroll
Transfer Taxes / Recording Fees
Sales Taxes

Total Economic Impact (rounded)

(1) Current property taxes total approximately $70,000/yr.

50,064,865
94,400,000

144,464,865

7,006,487
6,954,624
938,831
310,483
18,576,412

33,786,837

24,000,000
5,688,000
400,000

30,088,000

208,000,000

7/17/2008
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